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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 222 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

053.640.0 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
554.200.0 

599.999.9 
599.999.9 
641.224.9 
642.930.9 

642.999.9 

642.999.9 

654.060.0 

656.921.9 
682.211.3 

719.622.0 

719.622.0 

722.202.9 

892.410.0 
893.203.9 

894.420.3 
894.420.3 

I 

Goods 

Orange skins preserved in brine .. .. 
Intraval sodium suppositories .. .. 
MDPpowder .. .. .. . . 
Products, as may be approved, when imported 

in bulk, and not being soaps or containing 
soap-

Approved-
Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride 

in aqueous solution 
Berol TVM 292 .. .. . . 
Empicol DLS .. .. . . 
Ethylene oxide condensate of nonylphenol 

Forane 12/11 .. .. . . .. 
Solac 40 .. .. .. . . 

{Paper as may be approved when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in 
making booklets or wrappers for cigarette 
papers, in a licensed manufacturing ware-
house-

Approved-
Yellow, blue or white-coated sulphite cover 

paper (Australian Paper Manufactures 
Ltd.) 

Cards, rectangular, plain, or shallow perforated, 
coated with magnetic strips, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
printed ledger cards .. .. . . 

Recording charts, for use with recording instru-
ments 

Woven fabrics ( other than pile or chenille fabrics, 
or fabrics assembled by sewing, gumming, or 
similar operation), containing in any pro-
portion sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal 
hair, and weighing not more than 5t oz. per 
sq. yd., excluding: 

(1) Flannel, nursery or baby 
(2) Fabrics packed in airtight containers, 

e.g., sealed containers of man-made 
plastic film or of metal 

Masks, face, for surgeons' use .. .. 
Rod, copper alloy-

Everdur No. 637 
Ice-cream container :filling, packaging, or 

wrapping machines 
Milk bottle, milk carton, and milk sachet :filling, 

capping, or sealing machines 
Plugs and sockets, when declared-

(a) By a manufacturer, 
(b) By an importer that they will be sold only 

to a manufacturer-
for use by him only in making radio and 

television sets, excluding-
(i) 3 flat-pin, 230 volt types 

(ii) 2 flat-pin types 
Transfer marbling paper .. .. . . 
Ferrules, when declared by a manufacturer that 

they will be used by him only in making 
badminton or similar racquets 

Face pieces or inserts for golf-club heads .. 
Forgings and castings, steel, in the rough, spec-

ially suited for making golf-club heads. (Steel 
heads are to be regarded as in the rough if, 
after forging and casting, they are merely 
roughly ground to remove the fin produced 
between the half moulds in drop forgings or 
castings, or to remove the indentations of the 
hammer produced in hand forgings. The 
heads must not be further worked, except that 
a pilot hole may be drilled in the shank, such 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty I j 

1 Part / 

I Alli. I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. , i:r. I 

.. . . .. Free 10.8 

.. . . 20% 25% 23.1 

.. . . 20% 25% 23.1 

.. .. .. 10% 10.8 

.. . . . . Free 10.8 

.. .. . . 20% 10.8 

.. .. .. 15% 10.8 

I 

.. .. .. 25% 10.8 

.. .. 20% 25% 10.2 

10% 10.8 

.. . . 10% 12!% 23.5 

.. .. .. 10% 10.8 

.. .. Free Free 10.3 

.. .. Free Free 10.3 

.. .. 20% 25% 10.2 

.. .. . . Free 10.8 

.. .. .. 20% 10.8 

.. .. .. 20% 10.8 

.. .. .. 20% 10.8 

List 
No. 

222 
222 
222 

222 

222 
222 
222 
222 
222 
222 

222 

222 

222 

222 
222 

222 

222 

222 

222 
222 

222 
222 

Effective 

From To* 

1/10/63 30/9/6 
1/9/66 30/9/7 
1/7/62 30/9/7 

1/4/66 30/6/6 

1/3/66 31/12/6 
1/1/66 30/6/6 
1/7/66 31/12/6 

1/10/66 31/3/6 
1/8/66 30/6/6 

1/10/66 31/12/7 

1/10/66 31/12/7 

1/7/62 31/12/7 

29/9/66 30/6/6 

16/10/64 30/6/7 
31/3/66 30/9/7 

1/7/62 30/9/7 

1/10/66 31/12/7 

1/7/65 30/6/6 

1/10/66 31/12/'i 
1/10/66 31/12/i 

1/10/66 31/12/i 
1/10/66 31/12/'i 


