TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 222

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

AFPROVALS										
Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
053.640.0	Orange skins preserved in brine	Free				Free	10.8	222	1/10/63	30/9/68
541.700.9	Intraval sodium suppositories	Free	•••		20%	25%	23.1	222	1/9/66	30/9/71
541.700.9 554.200.0	MDP powder	Free	••		20%	25%	23.1	222	1/7/62	30/9/71
334.200.0	in bulk, and not being soaps or containing soap—	Free	••	••	••	10%	10.8			
	Approved— Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride in aqueous solution							222	1/4/66	30/6/68
	Berol TVM 292 Empicol DLS							222 222	1/3/66 1/1/66	31/12/69
	Ethylene oxide condensate of nonylphenol							222	1/7/66	31/12/69
599.999.9	Forane 12/11	Free				Free	10.8	222	1/10/66	31/3/6
599.999.9	Solac 40	Free	••			20%	10.8	222	1/8/66	30/6/69
641.224.9 642.930.9	Paper as may be approved when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in	Free	••	•••		15%	10.8	222	1/10/66	31/12/70
042.930.9	making booklets or wrappers for cigarette papers, in a licensed manufacturing ware-house—				-					
	Approved— Yellow, blue or white-coated sulphite cover									
	paper (Australian Paper Manufactures Ltd.)									
642.999.9	Cards, rectangular, plain, or shallow perforated, coated with magnetic strips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making printed ledger cards	Free	••	••		25%	10.8	222	1/10/66	31/12/7
642.999.9	Recording charts, for use with recording instruments	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2	222	1/7/62	31/12/7
654.060.0	Woven fabrics (other than pile or chenille fabrics, or fabrics assembled by sewing, gumming, or similar operation), containing in any proportion sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair, and weighing not more than 5½ oz. per sq. yd., excluding: (1) Flannel, nursery or baby (2) Fabrics packed in airtight containers,	Free				10%	10.8	222	29/9/66	30/6/6
	e.g., sealed containers of man-made plastic film or of metal									N 4
656.921.9 682.211.3	Masks, face, for surgeons' use Rod, copper alloy— Everdur No. 637	Free Free	••		10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$ 10%	23.5	222	16/10/64 31/3/66	30/6/7 30/9/7
719.622.0	Ice-cream container filling, packaging, or wrapping machines	Free			Free	Free	10.3	222	1/7/62	30/9/7
719.622.0	Milk bottle, milk carton, and milk sachet filling, capping, or sealing machines	Free	••		Free	Free	10.3	222	1/10/66	31/12/7
722.202.9	Plugs and sockets, when declared— (a) By a manufacturer, (b) By an importer that they will be sold only	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2	222	1/7/65	30/6/6
	to a manufacturer— for use by him only in making radio and									
	television sets, excluding— (i) 3 flat-pin, 230 volt types									-
	(ii) 2 flat-pin types	_					ĺ			
892.410.0 893.203.9	Transfer marbling paper Ferrules, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making	Free Free	•••			Free 20%	10.8 10.8	222	1/10/66 1/10/66	31/12/7 31/12/7
894.420.3	badminton or similar racquets Face pieces or inserts for golf-club heads	Free				20%	10.8	222	1/10/66	31/12/7
894.420.3	Forgings and castings, steel, in the rough, specially suited for making golf-club heads. (Steel	Free				20%	10.8	222	1/10/66	31/12/7
	heads are to be regarded as in the rough if, after forging and casting, they are merely									
	roughly ground to remove the fin produced									
	between the half moulds in drop forgings or									
	castings, or to remove the indentations of the									
	hammer produced in hand forgings. The heads must not be further worked, except that a pilot hole may be drilled in the shank, such									